Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To a second					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
A. Name of conveying part Shigeru K 2) Shuji OH B. Additional name(s) of c	URODA	2. A.	Name and address of rcc NHK SPRING C 10, FUKUURA 3 KANAZAWA-K YOKOHAMA-S KANAGAWA 2 JAPAN	O., LTD. G-CHOME, EU, HI,					
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (AL)	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ L) September 26, 2012	B.	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? □Ycs ⊠ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 1 C. Title of Application:	Additional numbers attace								
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLVF & BE. P.O. Bottlexandria, V. Phone Number;	whom correspondence be mailed: RRIDGE, PLC x 370850 x/703-836-6400 /703-836-2787 and before, ineforegoing information within No. 30,024	6. Tot	al number of applications of applications of applications of a person of a per	Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of \$40.00. arge any underpayment to 461. d copy is a true copy of the					

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

		(3)	A33IGNVIE		/E\				
(# D)	* .	(1)							
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Shuji OHMURA						
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STORIGH STORIG			
		(4)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NHK SPRING CO., LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the ent invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat nation, international, confirmatior	United State ent including a, substitute	s of <i>I</i> g any and r	eirs, successors, assigns and legal rep America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 10 and all provisional, non-provisional eissue application(s), and all Letters ay be granted on the invention know	0, in the , divisional, Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2011/056386						
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 154780		•)		
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) e			cation for patent in the United State			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	n date herewith or						
	Application	οn					······································		
(13)	Alternative	(13) II S. application Serial .							
	Identification for	Numb		13/64	1,5	87			
	filed applications	filed	October 16, 2012						
application any applitude Assi, claims of reexaming Patents of full right and agree identified	pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrication a grant of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned ant of the United States result it to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned her ation that may be necessary into of this document.	on, and any ignee may ees to exe- division the in obtaini ees to exe- ional Con- ees to pen- uited State- horizes and ag from sa est herein a coinding on eby grants y or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vente all papers and documents are vention for Protection of Industriform all affirmative acts which is a patent to the Assignee. defended to the Assignee of idapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exelument and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execu- nection with pplication be with such int and perform is all Property nay be neces the U.S. Pat gnee, as As- cuted, and v ssigns and le b, PLC the po- rules of the b	any ; used ; used ; used ; userfor uny a or sin userry usent a signe vill n ower Jnite	of which may be necessary in conne- milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by r and Trademark Office to issue any a se of the entire interest, and covenar of execute, any agreements in confi- representatives. to insert on this assignment any fur d States Patent and Trademark Offi	concerning concerning coperate with ection with cissue or and all Letters attached the has ict herewith,		
	,	-	4 73	pposite tuc	//:	actor V			
Date .	September 26		THE SAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	Shi	gery	KURODA	_ (SEAL) (SEAL)		
Date	September 20	o, ZU	SERVICE AND SERVIC	Shi	/// iji 0,	MILLE THROUGH	_		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			•	(SEAL)		
If neithe	r, then it should be signed September 26	before at 1	casi two witnesses who also sign 12 Witness		the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside has hat and	the U.S.A.		
Date	September 2	6, 20)12 Witness	gun	Z	sutsurmi PATENT			

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0021